
Organization Name Amount Grant Purpose

African Women's Cancer Awareness $1,700 

African Women's Cancer Awareness Association will use grant funds for expenses related to providing breast health 

education to 200 Prince George's County African immigrants, complete and provide 30 breast ultrasound procedures, 

and provide patient navigation services to those with abnormal ultrasound results.  

Anacostia Trails Heritage $2,500 

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area will use grant funds for expenses related to support its ongoing work, particularly 

marketing and economic development efforts, as well as min-grant support, Heritage Center support. Rivers to Rockets 

weekends and brochure printing.

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area, Inc. $1,000 

Anacostia Trails Heritage Area will use grant funds for expenses related to support its ongoing work, particularly 

marketing and economic development efforts, as well as min-grant support, Heritage Center support, Rivers to Rockets 

weekends and brochure packets. 

ARC of Prince George's County, Inc. $2,500 

ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting all programs carried out by 

ARC for residents of Prince George's County with developmental and intellectual disabilities. More specifically, the 

funds will be used for costs in arts and recreation, for transportation, to hire a new job developer, for expanding 

workshops, internships and job training for transitioning youth, and adding a new Project SEARCH site in the northern 

part of the county in the next 18 months.

Autism FYI Organization Corporation $1,000 

Autism FYI Organization Corporation will use grant funds for expenses related to continuing to provide services to 

First Responders, outreach and advocate within the business community and the community at large. Funds may also 

be used for the Immediate Recognition Increases Safety (IRIS) Program, its 24-hour hotline and the free emergency 

phone app.  

Bowie Citizens for Local Animal Welfare, Inc. $2,500 

Bowie Citizens for Local Animal Welfare (Bowie CLAW) will use grant funds for expenses related to promoting its 

pet food bank, the Pet Assistance Program, and to promoting the humane management of community cat colonies in 

Bowie and the surrounding area.  

Bowie Citizens for Local Animal Welfare, Inc. (Bowie 

CLAW)
$1,000 

Bowie Citizens for Local Animal Welfare (Bowie CLAW) will use grant funds for expenses related to promoting its 

pet food bank, the Pet Assistance Program and the promotion of  humane management of community cat colonies in 

Bowie and the surrounding area.

City of Greenbelt $5,000 

City of Greenbelt - Youth Services Bureau will grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Greenbelt CARES 

programs to provide mental health counseling to youth and their families, GED preparation courses and tutoring 

services.

City of Greenbelt - Council Advisory Committee on 

Education
$2,000 

City of Greenbelt will use grant funds for expenses related to providing scholarships to high achieving high school 

seniors. Funds may also be used to cover college-related expenses.

City of Greenbelt - Eviction Relief $2,000 
City of Greenbelt will use grant funds for expenses related to assisting residents who are facing eviction from a rental 

property.  Residents who call are offered community resources.  

City of Greenbelt - Recreation Department's Eagle Vision 

Program
$2,000 

City of Greenbelt Recreation Department will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting the Eagle Vision 

Program. The program educates youth on the value of an active and healthy lifestyle.  Participants engage in active 

games, receive nutrition education, prepare and eat a healthy snack, and additional enrichment activities.  

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts 

(CAAPA)
$1,500 

Coalition for African Americans in the Performing Arts will use grant funds for expenses related to developing and 

implementing The Performance Series for families, students and children of all ages.
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Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men (CCBCM) $500 

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men will use grant funds for expenses related to providing annual scholarships 

to Prince George's County high school seniors and providing annual scholarships to Prince George's County high 

school seniors and providing food and monetary donations to families in need of assistance that live in the County. 

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, 

Inc. (CLS)
$2,500 

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to operating its 

Suitland Clinic outreach to seniors, addressing domestic violence and conducting its Foreclosure Prevention Project, as 

well as providing its other services.  

Eastern Community Church $500 Eastern Community Church will grant funds for expenses related to hosting its Unity in the Community Day festival.

End Time Harvest Ministries, Inc. - Pathways to Career 

Success
$2,000 

End Time Harvest Ministries will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting the  outcome-driven Pathways to 

Career Success Program, which focuses on on-time graduation, college and workforce / career readiness. 

First Generation College Bound $2,500 

First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting its Homework Club, Great 

Minds & Great Future Academy, College Access and College Retention programs for Prince George's County students 

in low- to moderate income families.

Foundation of Understanding Wisdom $1,000 

The Foundation of Understanding Wisdom (FOUW) will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting all 

programs carried out by FOUW to provide lasting solutions to poverty, hunger, and lack of education for residents of 

Prince George's County. More specifically, the funds will be used for the expansion of the Youth Leadership Program 

which includes service-learning and educational workshops and scholarships grant to eligible low-income students. 

Friends Of New Deal Café Arts, Inc. $2,500 
Friends of New Deal Café Arts, Inc. will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its outdoor free music 

festivals.

Friends of New Deal Café Arts, Inc. $1,500 Friends of New Deal Café Arts will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its outdoor free music festivals. 

Game Plan, Inc. $2,500 

Game Plan will use grant funds for expenses related to providing programming in the areas of project management and 

college and career readiness for Prince George's County public high school students.  More specifically, funds will be 

used to help offset the costs of the salary for the project manager  / site coordinator and of travel expenses for college 

tours.

Greenbelt Archive Project (no website) $1,000 

Greenbelt Archive Project will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting Year One of a project to make high 

quality digitization of the Greenbelt News Review from 1943 to 2002 from vulnerable paper originals and to archive 

the electronic and paper copies.

Greenbelt Archive Project (no website) $1,500 

Greenbelt Archive Project will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting Year One of a project to make high 

quality digitization of the Greenbelt News Review and its predecessor, the Greenbelt Cooperator,  from vulnerable 

paper originals and to archive the electronic and paper copies.  More specifically, the funds would pay for the hourly 

costs for expert services provided by the University of Maryland (student and faculty consultant / advisor) to ensure the 

overall standard of the archive.

Greenbelt Association for the Visual Arts (GAVA) $300 

Greenbelt Association for the Visual Arts (GAVA) will use grant funds for expenses related to expanding the 

"Butterfly Wonder" program for first graders at Greenbelt Elementary School.  The funds will be used for additional 

workshops, another show for the new classroom and to expand the puppet-making portion of the program.

Hope Connections for Cancer Support $1,500 

Hope Connections for Cancer Support will use grant funds for expenses related to supplementing its existing program 

in Prince George's County with additional Gentle Yoga and Pink Ribbon Pilates classes and provide an interactive 

nutrition workshop.  
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Housing Initiative Partnerships, Inc. $1,000 

Housing Initiative Partnerships will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting HIP's Rapid Rehousing Program, 

which provides intensive counseling, education and support to families who have recently experience homelessness 

and are transitioning out of a shelter.  

Maryland State Tigers Youth $1,000 

Maryland State Tigers Youth Development will use grant funds for expenses related to obtaining facility use rental 

permits, printing materials and information content packages, stipends for the instructor and a working lunch for each 

instructor during each training session.

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area, Inc. $3,000 

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area will use grant funds for expenses related to continuing its food delivery 

service to senior citizens in the community and for the maintenance and / or replacement of kitchen equipment, to 

replenishing food supplies and for continuing the salaries of workers.

NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc. $1,500 
NAMI Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing general operating support so that 

the organization can offer support programs, education, community outreach and a helpline for county residents.

New Horizons Supported Services, Inc. $2,500 

New Horizons Supported Services will use grant funds for expenses related to increasing access to community-based, 

recreational activities for 54 adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities (IDD) living in District 4.  More 

specifically, funds will support staffing and transportation costs.  

Prince George's County Police Athletic League, Inc. $1,000 

Prince George's County Police Athletic League will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its programs.  

More specifically, funds will be used to purchase supplies and equipment unique to each program (baseball, tennis, 

martial arts, basketball, Leadership and Life Summer Camp).

Prince George's County Police T.E.P. (Triad, Explorers & 

PAL) (no website)
$1,000 

Prince George's County Police T.E.P. (Triad, Explorers & PAL) will use grant funds for expenses related to operate 

and grow the Explorer Program.  More specifically, funds will be used for the annual re-charter process with Learning 

for Life and Boy Scouts of America; for tee shirts for day-to-day activities; for travel and admission expenses for 

training and competitions; for team-building experiences and a group dinner; and for recruiting.  

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program 

(no website)
$1,000 

Prince George's County Public Safety Assistance Program will use grant funds for expenses related to buying poultry, 

produce, canned goods and bread to fill Christmas baskets to eligible Prince George's County residents.

Prince George's Philharmonic $2,000 

Prince George's Philharmonic will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting its education outreach programs 

and helping address the increased production costs of its concerts, including the season finale of Gustaf Holst's "The 

Planets" at the Dekelboum Concert Hall at the Clarice Smith Performing Arts Center.

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation, Inc. $2,500 
Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing college 

scholarships for Prince George's County high school students and program scholarships for its disadvantaged students.  

PTA Maryland Congress of Parents & Teachers - Eleanor 

Roosevelt High School PTSA
$1,500 

PTA Maryland Congress of Parents & Teachers - Eleanor Roosevelt High School PTSA will use grant funds for 

expenses related to providing students a memorable and safe event in which to have fun in an alcohol-free, smoke-free, 

drug-free and weapon-free environment to celebrate their graduation.

Root of Jesse, Inc. $1,000 

The Root of Jesse will use grant funds for expenses related to providing activities and resources to help reduce 

recidivism through life skill, housing, job, and employment services for inmates and newly released persons. Grant 

funds will help facilitate the "Reaping the Harvest" organic crop program and the LuVenia House opening. 

Scholastic Olympics, Inc. $500 

Scholastic Olympics will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting afterschool study sessions to prepare 

students for rigorous classroom academic work and the Scholastic Olympics contests.  College students will be trained 

to conduct the sessions.  
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SEAC, Inc. $1,000 

SEAC will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing the #MAP (Math Achievers Program).  Through #MAP 

(Math Achievers Program) SEAC will provide an evening math enrichment program on Tuesdays and Thursdays for 

approximately 20 middle school students in Prince George's County.  Participants will meet for individualized and / or 

in small groups for tutoring twice a week for six weeks, beginning in late June 2019 through mid-August 2019.  Tutors 

will be secured through a local university.  More specifically, funds will be used for stipends for the college students 

and the program coordinator.

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families $1,500 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds for expenses related to serving homeless women 

with young children in St. Ann's Transitional Housing Program, the majority of whom are from Prince George's 

County.

St. Matthews Housing Corporation (no website) $5,000 

St. Matthew's Housing Corporation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing an alarm system, perimeter 

surveillance, detectors outside, security lighting, fencing, new doors and locks for both houses and other security 

upgrades for its Alpha House (rent-supported housing) and Beta House (for victims of domestic violence).  

Sustainable Community Initiatives $2,500 

Sustainable Community Initiatives, dba Community Forklift will use grant funds for expenses related to paying staff to 

increase donorship to its Home Essentials Program to distribute free building materials, appliances and furniture to low 

income residents of Council District 4.  

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program, Inc. $5,000 

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Pride Teams to 

teach 8th and 9th grade boys of Bowie the prerequisite skills needed for the competitive middle school and American 

Athletic Union (AAU) level, developing leadership traits, and providing mentoring and academic support to ensure 

each student maintains honor roll status (3.0 GPA or higher).  

TCP Baseball Corporation $2,000 

TCP Baseball Corporation, dba The Complete Player Charity will use grant funds for expenses  related to supporting 

its academic enrichment programs, the TCP field trip, TCP math enrichment, and awarding academic and baseball 

grants. 

The Charity Carrousel Inc. $1,000 
Charity Carrousel will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing a large freezer for the storage of frozen meats 

and other items, as well purchasing food for its food distribution program.

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music and 

Education, Inc. (FAME)
$7,500 

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music and Education, Inc. (FAME) will use grant funds for expenses related 

to supporting its Jazz Band's ongoing programs and its trip to represent Maryland and Prince George's County at the 

Berkley College High School Festival in Boston, Massachusetts, in January 2019.

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County, 

Inc.
$2,500 

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting 

scholarships for high school seniors who graduate from Councilmanic District 4 schools or live in Councilmanic 

District 4.

The Training Source, Inc. $2,500 

The Training Source will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting workforce development, youth leadership 

and job readiness training programs, and community-based social supportive services for residents of Prince George's 

County.

Women Empowered to Achieve the Impossible $2,500 
Women Empowered to Achieve the Impossible will use grant funds for expenses related to  supporting its 

Entrepreneurship Education Training (E-STEM) / Economic Business Development and Sustainability programs. 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium $3,000 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium will use grant funds for expenses related to providing high 

school seniors and recently out-of-school young adults vocational training in digital media, music production and 

theater tech within a comprehensive job training program called Creative Works. 

Total $100,000 
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